(14) LNW Gaming, Inc. d/b/a 
Light and Wonder; (15) Patriot Gaming and Electronics, Inc. 

A supplier's license is valid for a period of one year. Further, in accordance with Ind. Code § 4-
33-7-8, a supplier's license must be renewed annually along with the payment of Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) as an annual renewal fee. Each of these licensees has requested renewal and 
paid the required renewal fee. The Commission has determined that the above-named supplier licensees 
remain in substantial compliance with Ind. Code art. 4-33, Ind. Code art.